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We have received your Foim 940, Federal Unemployment Tax, which you are not required to file. We have determined that you are an exempt
organization under Section 501{c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code; therefore, you are exempt from paying federal unemployment tax, Please
destroy any Forms 940 you may have received. Do not make tax deposits for federal unemployment tax.

Even though you are not fiable for the federal tax, you may be liable for state unemployment tax. Each state establishes and operates its own
system. Therefore, you should contact your state to find out whether you are required to make contributions under the state unemployment

compensation law.

If you need more information about unemployment tax, please see Publication 15, Circular E, Employer's Tax Guide, Circular £ is available through

the L.R.S. website (www.irs.gov} or by calling 1-800-829-3676.

If you have questions, please call us toll free at 1-877-829-5500.
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hear Applicant:

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

Employer Identification Number:
20-8400906

DLN

17053295333018

Contact Person:

PONALD G HERRING ID# 31171

Contact Telephone Number:

(877) 829-5500

Accounting Period Ending:
December 31

Public Charity Status:

509(a} (2)
Form 930 Required:
Yes -

Effective Date of Exemption:
February 14, 2007

Contribution Deductibility:
Yesg

Addendum Applies:
No

We are pleasgsed to inform you that upon review of your application for tax
exempt status we have determined that you are exempt from Federal income tax
under section 501(c} (3} of the Internal Revenue Code. Contributions to you are
deductible under section 170 of the Code. You are also qualified to receive

tax deductible bequests,

transfers or gifts under section 2055, 2106

or 2522 of the Code. Because this letter could help resclve any guestions
regarding your exempt status, you should keep it in your permanent records.

Organizations exempt under section 501(c) (3) of the Code are further classified
as either public charities or private foundations. We determined that you are
a public charity under the Code section{s) listed in the heading of this

letter.

Please see enclosed Publication 4221-PC, Compliance Guide for 501(c) (3) Public
Charities, for some helpful information about your responsibilities as an

exempt organization.

Letter 947 (DO/CG)



